

George Latimer County Executive

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists in the membership of the Westchester County Professional Prequalification Board, due to the death of Thomas Lauro:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, appoint Eliot Senor, PE, LS, 90 North Central Park Avenue, Hartsdale, New York as a member of the Westchester County Professional Prequalification Board, for the term April 21, 2021 to December 31, 2021.

Given under my hand and seal this 21st day of April, 2021.

George Latimer County Executive



George Latimer County Executive

Mr. Eliot Senor, PE, LS 90 North Central Park Avenue Hartsdale, NY 10530 April 21, 2021

Dear Mr. Senor,

It is my pleasure to appoint you to serve as a member of the Westchester County Professional Prequalification Board, effective today, Wednesday, April 21, 2021, pursuant to the Laws of Westchester County §277.91. This appointment is for a term to expire on December 31, 2021.

Please note that terms are usually 4 years, but we must first appoint you to fill the remainder of a term which is vacant due to the death of the previous member. It is my intention to reappoint you to a full term after you have completed that unexpired term.

Your appointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office and file it with the County Clerk prior to the next Professional Prequalification Board meeting, and provide this office with a copy within 30 days. Please contact the Westchester County Department of Public Works and Transportation at (914) 995-2548 for the date, place, and time of the Professional Prequalification Boards's upcoming meeting for your participation.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your appointment will be submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics, which includes the annual filing of a financial disclosure statement with the County Board of Ethics. A financial disclosure form is attached.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Truly Yours,

George Latimer

Westchester County Executive

GL/wm

cc:

Honorable Board of Legislators

Hugh Greechan, Commissioner - Department of Public Works and Transportation

Joan McDonald, Director of Operations

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Office Building 148 Martine Avenue White Plains, New York 10601

Email: ce@westchestergov.com Telephone, (914)995-2900

westchestergov.com

ELIOT SENOR, PE, LS GABRIEL E SENOR, PC 90 N CENTRAL PARK AVE HARTSDALE, NY 10530

Tel: 914-422-0070 · Fax: 914-422-3009 · Email: Eliot@gesenor.com

EDUCATION:

1984

BSCE Manhattan College - Civil Engineering

REGISTRATION:

2003 - Licensed Professional Engineer,

NYS License #081627

1985 Licensed Land Surveyor, NYS License #049822

2001 Home Energy Rater

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE:

Gabriel E Senor, PC, Consulting Engineers and Surveyors

1995 - Present President, Gabriel E. Senor, P.C.

1984 - 1995 Project Engineer and Office Manager 1980 - 1984 Party Chief

1975 - 1980 Survey Aide

Supervise the work Office and Field Staff, manage field projects of field surveyors, drafts people and engineers working on all projects undertaken by this firm. Projects include private and public housing, municipal and institutional development, commercial, industrial planning and Flood Elevation Certifications.

Design of Subdivisions, Sewer, Drainage, Water, Grading and Site Plans for development of commercial and residential sites in Westchester County, Putnam County and New York City. Prepare applications for appropriate Town and County authorizing agencies and Planning and Zoning Boards. Represent owners before such agencies.

Prepare feasibility studies and reports for proposed projects.

Provide data and assist in the information preparation for court

testimony. Present expert testimony for litigation cases.

MEMBERSHIP:

New York State Association of Professional Land Surveyors -

President of the Westchester/Putnam Chapter 1999-2001

National Society of Professional Engineers New York State Society of Professional Engineers

American Society of Civil Engineers International Traffic Engineers National Fire Protection Association

ENERGY STAR:

Energy Star HERS Certified Home Rater since 2003

Building Performance Institute Certified and field and test proctor:

Building Analyst and Envelope Professional

Instructor - Everblue Training Institute since 2010- 2015

Teaching: HERS

BPCA Envelope and Building Analysis

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER OATH OF OFFICE

For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER) ss.:	
I, Eliot Senor do solemnly swear (or af (Print or Type Name)	firm) that I will support
the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of New York, and that I will the Westchester County faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Professional Regual fication in and for the Board	
County of Westchester, according to the best of my ability.	
Date: 04/29/2021	
(Signatur	те)
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 29 day of April,	
- Haria Belliard	
(Signature)	
MARIA BELLIARD	4/29/21
(Print or Type Name)	MARIAYSABEL BELLIARD
Notary Public, State of New York	NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01BE6300097 Qualified in Bronx County
(Title of Official Administering Oath)	Commission Expires March 31, 20

Mail original Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room 916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the notice of appointment.